SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 524 by Senator Walsworth

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 16, change ", **R.S.17:**" to "and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 3, change "<u>federal</u>" to "<u>United States</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 20, line 15, change "designee" to "designees"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 20, line 22, following "Maternal" insert "and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 20, line 27, change "Office of Sanitarian Services" to "office of sanitarian
- 11 services"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 21, line 21, following "Care" insert "and"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 22, line 11, following "Early" insert "Childhood"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 24, line 16, change "**federal**" to "**United States**"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 24, line 25, change "and/or" to "and"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 25, line 13, change "and/or" to "or"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 28, line 12, change "federal" to "United States"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 25 On page 29, line 22, change "consider" to "include"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 36, line 27, change "and is" to ", which shall be"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 37, line 2, following "of" and before "number" insert "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 37, line 3, and before "amount of" insert "the"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 6 On page 45, line 18, delete "or agency"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 46, line 7, change "of" to "or"